

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2902/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2012 in CRLRP No.1326/2007, of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.S.THAMMANNE GOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AC KRISHNE GOWDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Sri Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,AOR.
Sri Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Sri Venkatakrishna Kunduru, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1 Heard Mr. Ananthamurthy counsel for the petitioner, as well
as Mr. Patil, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent.

2 We do not see any error in the impugned judgment and order
of the High Court. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly,
dismissed.

3 Counsel for the petitioner makes a request that the
remanded matter may not be proceeded until his R.S.A.No.460 of 2011
against the decision of the Civil Court is heard and decided by the
High Court. Mr. Patil has no objection to this request. The
remanded matter will wait until the decision in R.S.A.No.460 of
2011.

[Sheetal Dhingra]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master